Longitude for each light.

Odd numbered lights (south side of lake) are green.

Lake Murray Navigation Markers and Lights

Credit for this table of Lake Murray Navigation Lights goes to the Lake Murray Power Squadron. This table includes the Differential GPS Latitude and
You can enter each light's location into your GPS as a way point using the Latitude and Longitude and be able to determine
where you are, even if you are unable to figure out the flash sequences.

Downloaded from www.LakeMurrayFun.com

Even numbered lights (north side of lake) are red.

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Latitude
N 34° 01.577"

N 34° 03.560°

N 34° 03.596’

N 34° 03.953"

N 34° 02.138’

N 34° 06.444"

N 34° 01.485°

N 34° 05.463'

N 34° 03.705°

N 34° 04.917"

N 34° 01.592

N 34° 04.578'

N 34° 04.720°

N 34° 05.347'

N 34° 06.895’

N 34° 06.262'

N 34° 04.617"

Longitude
wog1° 13.899

wo081° 13.880'
wWo081° 16.950°
W081° 15.415'
wo081° 20.573'
W081° 16.233"
wo081° 22.154'
W081° 16.935'
wo081° 20.290°
Wo081° 18.235'
wWo081° 26.159'
wo081° 19.715’
wo081° 23.424'
wos1° 20.911°
wos1° 25.481°

wos1° 21.181°

Wo81° 25.325'

Flash Sequence

On for 3 sec.
Off for 1 sec.

On for 3 sec.
Off for 1 sec.

2 quick flashes

every 5 sec.

2 quick flashes

every 5 sec.

2 quick flashes

every 5 sec.
On 3/10 sec.
Off 7/10 sec.
On for 3 sec.
Off for 1 sec.
On for 3 sec.
Off for 1 sec.
On 310 sec.
Off 7M10 sec.
On 310 sec.
Off 7/10 sec.
On for 3 sec.
Off for 1sec.

On for 1 sec.
Off for 1 sec.

2 quick flashes

every 5 sec.

2 quick flashes

every 5 sec
On 3M10 sec.
Off 710 sec.
On for 3 sec.
Off for 1 sec.

On for 3 sec.
Off for 1 sec.

Location
Jake's Point

Windward
Point

Spence
Island

Pine Island

Rockywell
Point

Flotilla
Island

In Long Bay

Burton
Point

Shull Island
Point

Rip Rap
Point

In Hollow
Creek

Mouth of
Bear Creek

Little Gap
In Bear
Creek

In Crystal
Lake

In Bear
Creek

Big Gap

Mkr # |
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
30
32
34
36

38

Latitude
N 34° 07.584'

N 34° 05.033'

N 34° 04.195'

N 34° 04.460'

N 34° 04.630'

N 34° 04.866'

N 34° 06.174'

N 34° 05 257’

N 34° 04.449

N 34° 05.071'

N 34° 02.291'

N 34° 05.085'

N 34° 04.900°

N 34° 06.089'

N 34° 05.157"

N 34° 05.783'

Longitude
Wo081° 21.361'

Wo081° 27.915'
Wo081° 21.908"
Wo081° 29.897"
Wo081° 23.254'
Wo081° 30.919'
Wo081° 24.287"
Wo081° 32.808'
Wo081° 24.233'
W081° 33.430°
Wwos1® 25.727"
wWo081° 27.141
W081° 28.487"
wo081° 28.800°
wo081° 31.803'

Wo081° 33.188'

| Flash Sequence

On 3/10 sec.
Off 710 sec.
On 3/10 sec.
Off 710 sec.
On 310 sec.
Off 7110 sec.

On for 3 sec.
Off for 1 sec.

2 quick flashes

every 5 sec.

On for 1 sec.
Off for 1 sec.
On 310 sec.
Off 7110 sec.
On 3/10 sec.
Off 710 sec.
On for 3 sec.
Off for 1 sec.

2 quick flashes

every 5 sec.

2 quick flashes

every 5 sec.
On 3/10 sec.
Off 710 sec.

On for 3 sec.
Off for 1 sec.

2 quick flashes

every 5 sec.

On for 1 sec.
Off for 1 sec.

On 310 sec.
Off 7/10 sec.

Location
In Bear
Creek

Wildwood
Point

Nadine
Island

Saluda
River

Little Gap

Saluda
River

Tanglewood
Point

Gold Nugget
Point

Big Gap

Little Saluda
River

In Hollow
Creek

Plantation
Point

Holly Point

Holland's
Landing
Saluda
River

Big Saluda
River







