

Lake Murray Navigation Markers and Lights

Credit for this table of Lake Murray Navigation Lights goes to the Lake Murray Power Squadron. This table includes the Differential GPS Latitude and Longitude for each light. You can enter each light's location into your GPS as a way point using the Latitude and Longitude and be able to determine where you are, even if you are unable to figure out the flash sequences. Downloaded from www.LakeMurrayFun.com

Odd numbered lights (south side of lake) are green. Even numbered lights (north side of lake) are red.

Mkr #	Latitude	Longitude	Flash Sequence	Location	Mkr #	Latitude	Longitude	Flash Sequence	Location
01	N 34° 01.577'	W081° 13.899'	On for 3 sec. Off for 1 sec.	Jake's Point	18	N 34° 07.584'	W081° 21.361'	On 3/10 sec. Off 7/10 sec.	In Bear Creek
02	N 34° 03.560'	W081° 13.880'	On for 3 sec. Off for 1 sec.	Windward Point	19	N 34° 05.033'	W081° 27.915'	On 3/10 sec. Off 7/10 sec.	Wildwood Point
03	N 34° 03.596'	W081° 16.950'	2 quick flashes every 5 sec.	Spence Island	20	N 34° 04.195'	W081° 21.908'	On 3/10 sec. Off 7/10 sec.	Nadine Island
04	N 34° 03.953'	W081° 15.415'	2 quick flashes every 5 sec.	Pine Island	21	N 34° 04.460'	W081° 29.897'	On for 3 sec. Off for 1 sec.	Saluda River
05	N 34° 02.138'	W081° 20.573'	2 quick flashes every 5 sec.	Rockywell Point	22	N 34° 04.630'	W081° 23.254'	2 quick flashes every 5 sec.	Little Gap
06	N 34° 06.444'	W081° 16.233'	On 3/10 sec. Off 7/10 sec.	Flotilla Island	23	N 34° 04.866'	W081° 30.919'	On for 1 sec. Off for 1 sec.	Saluda River
07	N 34° 01.485'	W081° 22.154'	On for 3 sec. Off for 1 sec.	In Long Bay	24	N 34° 06.174'	W081° 24.287'	On 3/10 sec. Off 7/10 sec.	Tanglewood Point
08	N 34° 05.463'	W081° 16.935'	On for 3 sec. Off for 1 sec.	Burton Point	25	N 34° 05.257'	W081° 32.808'	On 3/10 sec. Off 7/10 sec.	Gold Nugget Point
09	N 34° 03.705'	W081° 20.290'	On 3/10 sec. Off 7/10 sec.	Shull Island Point	26	N 34° 04.449'	W081° 24.233'	On for 3 sec. Off for 1 sec.	Big Gap
10	N 34° 04.917'	W081° 18.235'	On 3/10 sec. Off 7/10 sec.	Rip Rap Point	27	N 34° 05.071'	W081° 33.430'	2 quick flashes every 5 sec.	Little Saluda River
11	N 34° 01.592'	W081° 26.159'	On for 3 sec. Off for 1 sec.	In Hollow Creek	28	N 34° 02.291'	W081° 25.727'	2 quick flashes every 5 sec.	In Hollow Creek
12	N 34° 04.578'	W081° 19.715'	On for 1 sec. Off for 1 sec.	Mouth of Bear Creek	30	N 34° 05.085'	W081° 27.141'	On 3/10 sec. Off 7/10 sec.	Plantation Point
13	N 34° 04.720'	W081° 23.424'	2 quick flashes every 5 sec.	Little Gap	32	N 34° 04.900'	W081° 28.487'	On for 3 sec. Off for 1 sec.	Holly Point
14	N 34° 05.347'	W081° 20.911'	2 quick flashes every 5 sec.	In Bear Creek	34	N 34° 06.089'	W081° 28.800'	2 quick flashes every 5 sec.	Holland's Landing
15	N 34° 06.895'	W081° 25.481'	On 3/10 sec. Off 7/10 sec.	In Crystal Lake	36	N 34° 05.157'	W081° 31.803'	On for 1 sec. Off for 1 sec.	Saluda River
16	N 34° 06.262'	W081° 21.181'	On for 3 sec. Off for 1 sec.	In Bear Creek	38	N 34° 05.783'	W081° 33.188'	On 3/10 sec. Off 7/10 sec.	Big Saluda River
17	N 34° 04.617'	W081° 25.325'	On for 3 sec. Off for 1 sec.	Big Gap					

